## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Diamant Boart, Inc.	01/02/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	20445 Emerald Parkway, SW, Ste. 250	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44135-0920	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4333685
Patent Number:	4705017
Patent Number:	4722320
Patent Number:	4744604
Patent Number:	4767162
Patent Number:	4817581
Patent Number:	4827559
Patent Number:	4854295
Patent Number:	4921308
Patent Number:	4968099
Patent Number:	4986604
Patent Number:	5083839
Patent Number:	5181348
Patent Number:	5241946
Patent Number:	5381780
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0375

500089600

Patent Number:	5471970
Patent Number:	5477844
Patent Number:	5480081
Patent Number:	5560348
Patent Number:	5680854
Patent Number:	5690391
Patent Number:	5743247
Patent Number:	5809985
Patent Number:	5810448
Patent Number:	5749353
Patent Number:	4583515
Patent Number:	4550708
Patent Number:	4516560
Patent Number:	4333686
Patent Number:	6845767
Patent Number:	D337037
Patent Number:	D346104
Patent Number:	D369816
Patent Number:	D371373
Patent Number:	D379094
Patent Number:	D442977

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: tballou@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Ste. 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCI1 J 1282
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Kachmarik

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=WCI1-J1282-assignment Diamant Boart, Inc. to Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc#page1.tif source=WCI1-J1282-assignment Diamant Boart, Inc. to Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc#page2.tif source=WCI1-J1282-assignment Diamant Boart, Inc. to Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc#page3.tif

# ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into nunc pro tunc as of January 2, 2003, from

**DIAMANT BOART, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 17400 W. 119<sup>TH</sup> St., Olathe, Kansas 66061 ("DBI"), to

**ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.,** an Ohio corporation, ("EPOP").

### **RECITALS:**

- (A) DBI is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and applications therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "Patents"); and
- (B) DBI has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Patents to EPOP.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DBI does hereby sell, assign and transfer to EPOP the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, DBI has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives effective as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

Name: Richard S. Pietch

Title: Secretary

DIAMANT BOART, INC.

By Name: George C. Welgand

Title: Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

SS

**COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA** 

On this 28th day of October, 2005, before me personally came George C. Weigand, Vice President, and Richard S. Pietch, Secretary, to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Vice President and Secretary respectively of Diamant Boart, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

Notary Public/

Theresa Novotny Notary Public - St

Notary Public - State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County

My Commission Expires October 18, 2009

# SCHEDULE <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> <u>PATENTS and APPLICATIONS</u>

### **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

PATENT NO	PATENT DATE	INVENTOR	TITLE	
	9934 (000000000000000000000000000000000000			
4,333,685	Jun 8, 1982	Arnswald	Road Surfacing Apparatus	
4,705,017	Nov 10, 1987	Lewis	Stress Resistant Abrasive Cutting	
4,722,320	Feb 2, 1988	Delk, III	Cutting Segment for Circular Cutting Wheel	
4,744,604	May 17, 1988	Lewis	Vibration Damping Device and a Method for a Road Planer and the Like	
4,767,162	Aug 30, 1988	Reed, III	Blade Control System for Concrete Cutting Apparatus	
4,817,581	Apr 4, 1989	Trentadue	Adjustable Support for Cutting Apparatus	
4,827,559	May 9, 1989	Norland	Vacuum System for Pavement Grooving Apparatus	
4,854,295	Aug 8, 1989	Sakarcan	Wear Resistant Abrasive Cutting Wheel	
4,921,308	May 1, 1990	Yelton, et al	Mobile Machine Suspension System	
4,968,099	Nov 6, 1990	Meister	Fluid Control System for Roadway Grooving Apparatus	
4,986,604	Jun 22, 1991	Meister	Roadway Grooving Apparatus	
5,083,839	Jan 28, 1992	Younger	Apparatus for Grooving or Grinding Pavement	
5,181,348	Jan 26, 1993	Roemmele, et al	Abrasive Cleaning Apparatus	
5,241,946	Sep 7, 1993	Yelton, et al	Saw for Green and Cured Concrete	
5,381,780	Jan 17, 1995	Yelton, et al	Green and Cured Concrete	
5,471,970	Dec 5, 1995	Sakarcan	Method of Manufacturing a Segmented Diamond Blade	
5,477,844	Dec 26, 1995	Meister	Slurry Recovery System for a Wet Cutting Saw	
5,480,081	Jan 2, 1996	Wilson, et al	Scoring and Breaking Device with a Carrying Case Therefor	
5,560,348	Oct 1, 1996	Markley, et al	Cutting Blade with an Impact Load Prevention Layer	
5,680,854	Oct 28, 1997	Kingsley, et al	Self Propelled Saw	
5,690,391	Nov 25, 1997	Kingsley, et al	Self Propelled Saw	
5,743,247	Apr 28, 1998	Kingsley, et al	Method and Apparatus for Safe Operation of Self Propelled Concrete Saw	
5,809,985	Sep 22, 1998	Kingsley, et al	Self Propelled Saw	
5,810,448	Sep 22,1998	Kingsley, et al	Self Propelled Saw	

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0378

5,749,353	May 12, 1998	Markley, et al.	Cutting blade with an impact load prevention layer
4,583,515	Apr 22, 1986	Ballenger	Abrasive cutting wheel for cutting rock-like material
4,550,708	Nov 5, 1985	Roemmle, et al.	Abrasive cutting wheel for cutting rock-like material
4,516,560	May 14, 1985	Cruickshank, et al.	Abrasive cutting wheel and method of cutting abradable material
4,333,686	Jun 8, 1982	Arnswald	Road planer device with auxiliary outrigger depth control wheels
6,845,767	Jan 25, 2005	Sakarcan	Segmented Diamond Blade with Undercut Protection

## **APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES PATENTS**

APPLICATION NO	FILING DATE	INVENTOR	TITLE

### **UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENTS**

PATENT NO	PATENT DATE	INVENTOR	TITLE
5 007 007			
Des. 337,037	Jul 6, 1993	Yelton	Portable Flat Concrete Saw
Des. 346,104	Apr 19, 1994		Portable Concrete Saw
Des. 369,816	May 14, 1996	Kingsley, et al	Control Lever for Concrete Saw
Des. 371,373	Jul 2, 1996	Kingsley, et al	Cowling for Concrete Saw
Des. 379,094	May 6, 1997	Kingsley, et al	Self Propelled Saw
Des. 442,977	May 29, 2001	Howard	Portable Tile Saw

{E0007014.2 }E0007014

**RECORDED: 03/30/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0379**